This brochure supplement provides information about Jessica A. R. Tucker that supplements the Bullseye Investment Management, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Timothy R. Guthrie, Managing Member, if you did not receive Bullseye Investment Management, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Jessica A. R. Tucker is also available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.

# Bullseye Investment Management, LLC

Form ADV Part 2B - Individual Disclosure Brochure

for

## Jessica A. R. Tucker, MBA

Investment Adviser Representative

Bullseye Investment Management, LLC

#### **Columbus Office:**

2029 Riverside Dr., Suite 105 Columbus, OH 43221 614-653-1833 jessica@bullseyeinv.com

#### **Dayton Office:**

93 West Franklin St., Suite 101 Dayton, OH 45459 937-779-2001 Jessica@bullseyeinv.com

#### **Toledo Office:**

1446 Reynolds Rd., Suite 312 Maumee, OH 43537 937-779-2001

#### **Home Office:**

4100 Executive Park Dr., Suite 210 Cincinnati, OH 45241 513-774-3325 800-401-3513 - efax www.bullseyeinv.com info@bullseyeinv.com

## Item 2: Educational Background and Business Experience

Name: Jessica A. R. Tucker

**Born:** 1990

### **Education Background and Professional Designations:**

#### **Education:**

University of Cincinnati - BA, Psychology and Criminal Justice 2008

University of Cincinnati - Master of Business Administration 2010

### **Business Background:**

2011 - Present Contracting Officer

Department of Defense (DoD)

2019 - Present Realtor

Keller Williams Advantage (KWA)

2020 - Present Investment Advisory Representative

Bullseye Investment Management, LLC

### **Item 3: Disciplinary Information**

At no time has Jessica A. R. Tucker been found liable for any damages or losses by any judicial, regulatory, or arbitration body for any investment related activity or employment.

### **Item 4: Other Business Activities**

Jessica A. R. Tucker is employed as a contracting officer with the DoD and licensed as a realtor with KWA.

### **Item 5: Additional Compensation**

Jessica A. R. Tucker does not receive any compensation from any other investment related activity or employment.

## **Item 6: Supervision**

Jessica A. R. Tucker is supervised by Timothy R. Guthrie, CFP, the founder and President of Bullseye Investment Management. Tim Guthrie has 31 years of experience including supervision experience. Timothy R. Guthrie's contact information is on the cover page of this disclosure document (see home office).